DMN/SPORTS/ORDER/2013-14/591 U.T. Admin. Of Daman & Diu. Office of the Sports Department, Near Football Ground, Moti Daman – 396 220.

ORDER

Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to declare Shri. B.M. Lokadiya, Head Master, Govt. High School, Dabhel functioning as I/c Principal, Govt. Higher Secondary School, Moti Daman (Group 'B' Post Gazetted) as the Head of Office/DDO's for the Establishment of Head of Sports, Daman under Rule 14 of Delegation of Financial Powers Rules, 1972. With immideate effect.

By order and in the name of the Hon'ble Administrator of UT. of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

(Kishor Bamania)

Joint Secretary (Finance)

Copy for information to:-

- 1. PS to The Hon'ble Administrator, Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.
- 2. The Development Commissioner, Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.
- 3. The Finance Secretary, Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.
- 4. The Collector, Daman.
- 5. The Secretary Sports, Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.
- 6. The Joint Secretary (Sports), Daman & Diu.
- 7. Shri. B.M. Lokadiya, Head Master, Govt. High School, Dabhel, Daman.
- 8. The Government Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 19. The SIO, NIC for publication of order on official website.
 - 10. Guard File.